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  Name Name Organization email  
 Brunnström Kjell Acreo Kjell.Brunnstrom@acreo.se x 

 Ford Carolyn NTIA/ITS cford@its.bldrdoc.gov x 

 Pinson Margaret NTIA/ITS Margaret@its.bldrdoc.gov x 

 Webster Arthur NTIA/ITS webster@its.bldrdoc.gov x 

 Le Callet Patrick University of Nantes patrick.lecallet@univ-nantes.fr  

 Barkowsky Marcus Opticom Marcus.Barkowsky@nt.e-technik.uni-
erlangen.de 

x 

 Schmidmer Chris Opticom cs@opticom.de  

 Speranza Filippo CRC Filippo.speranza@crc.ca x 

 Takahashi Akira NTT takahashi.akira@lab.ntt.co.jp x 

 Watanabe Keishiro NTT watanabe.keishiro@lab.ntt.co.jp x 

 Okamoto  Jun NTT okamoto.jun@lab.ntt.co.jp x 

 Huynh-Thu Quan Psytechnics Quan.huynh-thu@psytechnics.com x 

 Bourret Alex BT Alex.bourret@bt.com x 

 Gustafsson Jörgen Ericsson Jorgen.gustafsson@ericsson.com x 

 Pettersson Martin Ericsson martin.m.pettersson@ericsson.com x 

 Yamada Toru NEC t-yamada@ap.jp.nec.com x 

 Sugimoto Osamu KDDI sugimoto@kddilabs.jp x 

 Garcia Marie-Neige Deutsche Telekom AG Marie-Neige.Garcia@telekom.de x 

 Raake Alexander Deutsche Telekom AG Alexander.Raake@telekom.de x 

 Dhondt Yves Ghent University yves.dhondt@ugent.be x 

 Staelens Nicolas Ghent University nicolas.staelens@intec.ugent.be x 

 Corriveau Phil INTEL philip.j.corriveau@intel.com x 

 Lee Chulhee Yonsei University chulhee@yonsei.ac.kr x 

 Berger Jens Swissqual Jens.berger@swissqual.com x 

 Winkler Stefan Symmetricom swinkler@symmetricom.com  

 
Sabir 

Muhammad 
Farooq Kwill 

farooq@kwillcorporation.com x 

 Pepion Romuald IRCCyN romuald.pepion@univ-nantes.fr   

 
Yoshio Junichi 

Pioneer Corporation 
(IEC-TC100) 

jy@post.pioneer.co.jp x 

 Yonggyoo Kim Samsung Yonggyoo.kim@samsung.com x 

 Kawayoke Yoshikazu Toyama University y.kawayoke@gmail.com x 

 Sato Masaharu Toyama University  x 

 Horita Yuukou University of Toyama horita@eng.u-toyama.ac.jp x 


